If the Shares so purchased are cancelled, the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority will increase the EPS of the
Group. However, the increase in EPS will be affected to the extent of the quantum of the reduction in the interest income and/
or increase in the interest expense incurred in relation to the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority.

STATEMENT OF PROPOSED RENEWAL OF AUTHORITY (cont’d)
For Uchi Technologies Berhad to Purchase Its Own Shares (“Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority”)

UCHI Technologies Berhad (199801001764) (457890-A)

11

4.	 Effects of Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority (cont'd)

4.3.	Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Interests

The effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority on the substantial shareholders’ and Directors’ shareholdings
based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’ shareholdings respectively as of March 13,
2024 are as follows:

Name

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back Authority

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back Authority

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No.of

Issued Shares
%(d) No.of

Issued Shares
%(d) No.of

Issued Shares
%(e) No.of

Issued Shares
%(e)

Directors
Kao, De-Tsan also

known as Ted Kao 3,095,000 0.67 (a)86,778,696 18.87 3,095,000 0.74 (a)86,778,696 20.87
Chin Yau Meng 798,400 0.17 (c)130,000 0.03 798,400 0.19 (c)130,000 0.03
Huang, Yen-Chang

also known as
Stanley Huang 679,670 0.15 - - 679,670 0.16 - -

Charlie Ong Chye Lee 1,095,900 0.24 - - 1,095,900 0.26 - -
Tan Boon Hoe 580,000 0.13 - - 580,000 0.14 - -
Lim Tian How 294,300 0.06 - - 294,300 0.07 - -
Han Chin Ling 100,000 0.02 - - 100,000 0.02 - -

Substantial Shareholders
Eastbow International

Limited
(“Eastbow”) 83,292,026 18.11 - - 83,292,026 20.03 - -

Kao, De-Tsan also
known as Ted Kao 3,095,000 0.67 (b)83,292,026 18.11 3,095,000 0.74 (b)83,292,026 20.03

Ironbridge Worldwide
Limited 35,327,981 7.68 - - 35,327,981 8.50 - -

Notes:

(a) 	 By virtue of his substantial interest in Eastbow and interest of spouse by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Companies Act
2016.

(b) 	 Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial interest in Eastbow.

(c) 	 Deemed interested of spouse by virtue of his spouse’s interest under Section 59(11)(c) of the Companies Act 2016.

(d) 	 Percentage shareholding computed based on 459,915,659 UCHITEC Shares excluding 2,072,500 Shares held as treasury
shares from the total number of issued shares of 461,988,159 Shares.

(e) 	 Percentage shareholding computed based on 415,789,343 UCHITEC Shares assuming the Proposed Renewal of Share